

EPOXYSHIELD[®] ANTI-SKID ADDITIVE

DESCRIPTION AND USES

RUST-OLEUM

EpoxyShield[®] Anti-Skid Additive is an aluminum oxide based anti-skid additive designed to provide skid resistance when added to epoxy, latex or oil based paints or stains for concrete, wood, metal or fiberglass. Anti-Skid Additive will not change the performance or properties of the coatings when added at the recommended level.

PRODUCTS

selo X

SKU	Description	
279847	Anti-Skid Additive	

APPEARANCE

Sand-like particles

PACKAGING

8 ounce package (227 grams)

PRODUCT APPLICATION

MIXING

For one part floor coatings: Add one package for each gallon of coating just prior to application. Pour the additive in slowly, while stirring and mix thoroughly until the additive is evenly dispersed.

For two part floor coatings: Premix both components to redisperse any settled particles; then add the activator to the base. If there is an induction time for the product, allow the coating to stand the recommended amount of time. Then pour the additive in slowly, while stirring and mix thoroughly until the additive is evenly dispersed.

APPLICATION

Apply the coating as normal. Remix the paint in the can Several times during use to ensure that any settled Anti-Skid Additive is re-incorporated into the coating. If applying more than one coat of paint, mix the Epoxy Shield Anti-Skid Additive into the final coat only.

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

		ANTI-SKID ADDITIVE
Composition		Aluminum Oxide
Weight	Per Gallon	33.0 lbs.
	Per Liter	3.95 kg
Solids	By Weight	100%
	By Volume	100%
Volatile Organic Compounds		O g/l
Shelf Life		Unlimited
Safety Information		For additional information, see MSDS

The technical data and suggestions for use contained herein are correct to the best of our knowledge, and offered in good faith. The statements of this literature do not constitute a warranty, express, or implied, as to the performance of these products. As conditions and use of our materials are beyond our control, we can guarantee these products only to conform to our standards of quality, and our liability, if any, will be limited to replacement of defective materials. All technical information is subject to change without notice.



Rust-Oleum Corporation 11 Hawthorn Parkway Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 An RPM Company

Phone: 877•385•8155 www.rustoleum.com